

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

---1 1

Council No			Date	<u>May 15, 1989</u>
Full name	•			
	(no in	itials if you can poss	ibly get full name)	
Social Security Nur	mber	······		
Address _				
City <u>Palatka</u>	State _F	lorida	ŽIP Code32	2077
Date of Birth <u>1/1</u>	5/63	······	(This is important a	nd should be exact.)
Approximate age		(To be used (ONLY when date of) birth is not known.)
Religion Unknown			American Citi	izen
		Palatka Operator		
Education				
Weight 175_				Icasian
Color of hairB				
Outstanding charact				
Married or single	Single	_ Children(Nur	nber, ages, and nam	nes, if possible)
Spouse's name <u>N</u>				
Scouting connection			st ed organization <u>Me</u>	. James United thodust church
Quit No. City				
52 Palat	ka Florida	Position SA	3/9/86	Date resigned 5/15/89
Special recognition		. cla	1) Malach	
Suspended or denied				
SPECIFY THE FACT INCLUDING HOW T ATTACHED SUPPOR	RE INFORMATION	N CAME TO THE (COUNCIL'S ATTEN	ITION AND LIST
JECTURE, OR SPEC	NOTID		Fant fai	•
- 1. J. M. P. F. P.	AN 29 teen	Signed 🧷	SCOUT EXE	CUTIVE
	EPH L ANGLIM	CouncilN	orth Florida (8)	7) •
F. STARON				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

January 30, 1990

i

l

Mr. Frank N. Rains Scout Executive North_Florida Council, No. 87

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey

2 I

Dear Frank:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Incligible Volunteer File.

.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernat. Directur Registration Service

eko

ec: Southeast Region



.



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 214-580-2000

December 5, 1989

Mr. Steven K. Moore Director of Support Service North Florida Council, No. 87

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey

Dear Steve:

We really appreciate the material you sent and the careful work that you always do. Since we have not heard from you since late August, we are following up to see if anything else has transpired concerning the above named individual.

We would like any newspaper clippings or court records, if this case has now been completed.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: Southeast Region



Enc - Times Union 11/19/83

12/11/89

Appeal delays second abuse case

Broward won't try ex-Scout leader if Putnam sentence upheld

By Dana Treen

Staff writer

Staff writer PALATKA — In order to protect a victimized boy, a Broward County prosecutor will await the outcome of an appeal to reduce the sentence of convicted sex of-fender Jake Gary Hersey before deciding whether to pursue similar charges in South Florida. On Oct. 30, Hersey, an assistant Scoutmaster with the Boy Scouts, was sentenced in Putnam County to 22 years in prison and 45 years probation after plead-Ing guilty to seven counts of lewd and lascivious be-havior with six boys. Broward County Assistant State Attorney Dennis Bai-

Broward County Assistant State Attorney Dennis Bai-ley said he has talked to the parents and will await the outcome of an appeal to the Putnam County sentence before deciding if charges should be filed in South Florida, where Hersey also may have had sexual con-tact with a Bay South

"If the [Putnam County] sentence stands, the parents I have talked to are satisfied," Bailey said. "In child victim cases, the decisions of the parents carry great weight with us.

A trial would further traumatize the child, he said. In a South Florida trial, the victim might have to testify, opening him to cross-examination by the defense attorney

Bailey seid the charge contemplated in Broward County is a sex act against a child, a first-degree felony with a maximum sentence of 30 years. The incident allegedly occurred on a scouting jamboree in Broward County in February 1988

An appeal has been filed with the 5th Circuit Court of Appeal, contending that the State Attorney's Office in Palatka backed away from a plea agreement that would have resulted in a maximum 17 years in prison.

12 years with an allowance for the judge to exceed the

guidelines to 17 years, McLeod said. "The state made that offer and that's what we plead-ed to, and then they jumped off that agreement." Mc-Leod said. "We want the benefit of the bargain."

Assistant State Attorney Richard Whitson of the State Attorney's Office in Palatka said his office had agreed to the 17-year maximum, but said a state Department of Corrections review of the case placed Hersey in a higher guideline catagory because of the nature of the contact Hersey had with the victims.

In the guidelines, those convicted of crimes are given points according to the crime. The victim contacts added points in Hersey's case that scored him into a higher guideline cell, Whitson said.

The DOC found that because of the number of events he was confessing to, he would have scored higher," Whitson said. "We scored him wrong." Whitson said Circuit Judge Robert Perry followed the

DOC recommendation.

The father of a 14-year-old boy molested by Hersey said he and his wife think the sentence was adequate. They had asked the State Attorney's Office in Fort Lauderdale to investigate the Broward County allega-

tions. "We don't think the sentence was too harsh, consid-ering what the incidents were," he said Thursday.

Rachel Murphey, a Palatka attorney representing the parents in a civil suit against the Boy Scouts, said Hersev's willingness to cooperate in that case could also

have an impact on whether new charges are pursued. The civil suit claims the North Florida Council of the would have resulted in a maximum 17 years in prison. Boy Scouts of America were negligent in placing Her-Palatka attorney Robert McLeod, who is representing sev in an custodial position with the Scouts. Hersey, Hersey, filed the appeal. In state sentencing guidelines, 26, was an assistant Scoutmaster with the St. James Hersey should have fallen within a range of nine to Methodist Church Boy Scout Troop 62 in Palatta

 $\overset{\sim}{}$

Sec. Sec. 1 TELEP MENTERS IN A STATE PG1 FLORIDA RURAL EDITION TIMES UNION

11/19/89

11/20/89 (C) George Gabel Richards Found Housed Coken George Durand Debus Dubet



December 5, 1989

ł

L

l

Mr. Steven K. Moore Director of Support Service North Florida Council, No. 87

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey

y(t)

Dear Steve:

We really appreciate the material you sent and the careful work that you always do. Since we have not heard from you since late August, we are following up to see if anything else has transpired concerning the above named individual.

We would like any newspaper clippings or court records, if this case has now been completed.

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: Southeast Region

SIMED Y

September 11, 1989

میشویی و بیش و این است. ۱۹۹۵ - ۱۹۹۹ میزید این است. ۱۹۹۹ - ۱۹۹۹ میشوید این ا

Steven I. Moote Disector of Support Service Jorna Florija Council, Jo. 37

PLASONAL AND CONFELENTING

SUBJECT: JAKE INKT HERSEY

Dear Scave:

I.

We have now brought this case to the "top of the stack" and I would like to know whether or not the legal work has been completed. We will want the outcome for our files.

Thanks again for all of the material you previously sent. This certainly was quite complete and will enable us to refuse registration for Gary Hersey whereaver as might attempt registration.

Stacerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Revistration Service

تۇ

cc: Southeast Region Frank N. Rains-Scout Executive

New sex counts filed in Putnam ex-Scouter case

By Dana Treen

Staff writer

PALATKA - A former assistant Scoutmaster was charged yesterday with 18 additional sexual assault charges involving five Putnam County boys.

Some of the victims, a prosecutor said, were Boy Scouts.

The suspect, Jake Gary Hersey, may have assaulted as many as 10 boys in three states during the past four years, Assistant State Attorney Paul Meredith said.

Last week, Hersey, 26, was arrested on three counts of sexual battery and two counts of lewd and lascivious assault on a hoy. Hersey has been held on a \$17,516 bond in the Putnam County Jaii since his arrest. An additional 350,072 bond has been recommended by authorities.

Hersey, a Putnam County resident, was charged yesterday with 16 new counts of lewd and lascivious assault upon a child and two new charges of sexual battery, Meredith said. The incidents involved

five boys who were between the ages of 12 and 14 when the alleged violations occurred, sheriff's detective Chuck Whaley said.

"He [Hersey] was very cooperative and remorseful." Meredith said.

Palatka attorney Robert "Mac" McLeod, who represents Hersey, said: "I would not have any comment about any of the charges except to say we will maintain a plea of not guilty until we conduct an investigation. These are very serious allegations and warrant a very serious investigation."

Meredith said his office and the Sheriff's Office became involved in the case after learning from a parent that Boy Scout officials were getting ready to confront Hersey with allegations that he had mulested at least one youth.

A state attorney's representative attended a meeting between Hersey and Scout leaders May 15. Meredith said Hersey agreed to cooperate with sheriff's investigators.

(See SEX, Page A-10)

Sex charges mount against Putnam man

(From Page A-1)

"The instances varied from fondling a child who was asleep and had no idea of what was happening to the most serious acts upon a rightened child." Meredith said.

Hersey had been an assistant Scoutmaster with the St. James United Methodist Church Troop 62 Scout troop for several years. He was a member of the troop as a boy and became an Eagle Scout when he was 18, Meredith said.

After a stint in the military, Hersey rejoined the troop as an assistant Scoutmaster and accompanied the group on outings in Florida and to other states. The troop has about 15 active members.

There is evidence. Meredith said, that assaults on Putnam County boys occurred on Scout outings to New Mexico and North Carolina.

He said there is also evidence of assaults occurring in Fort Lauder-daie and Williston. No charges have been filed in those jurisdictions.

The parents of the children invoived in the out-of-state incidents have asked us not to pursue those incidents ... until these Putnam County incidents are resolved." Meredith said yesterday.

Meredith said the choice not to file charges in other jurisactions was made because of the number of charges in the Putnam County cases and to protect other victims

from having to testify. "If an adequate resolution is reached in the Putnam County. cases, it would avoid further traumatization of the victims by going further with other victims," he said.

"My guess is that those parents (other victims) have a wait-and-se attitude.

1

Hersey was expelled from the Bo Scout organization the day of his ar



for your file om Hersey -

Steven K. Moore Director of Support Service North Horida Council

521 South Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, Horida 32205 904-388-0591

WOY SUDDES OF AMERICA

REPOY FOR FILE

May 25, 1989

; .

A. GRAVES

22

Mr. Steven K. Moore Director of Support Service Morth Florida Council, No. 87

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: JAKE GARY HERSEY

Dear Stave:

We really appreciate the very fine work you did in compiling all the information on the above named individual. This is most helpful and gives us everything we need for placing Mr. Hersey on our confidential file.

We would like the outcome of the legal action, once it has been completed. This would be helpful in the file for future reference.

A credit has been placed in your file for the registration and Boys' Life reas. This credit notice is for \$9.75.

Please let us know if we may be of any help to you.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

280

cc: Southeast Region Frank N. Raint, SE, Co. 37



ł

SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey

Palatka, Florida 32077

May 11, 1989 at 2:09 p.m. Vernon Adams Scoutmaster of Troop 62, called the Council Service Center and talked with Frank Rains and Steve Moore, about Gary Hersey.

Vernon expressing concerns of activity by Gary Hersey regarding her son

Steve Moore arranged to be in Palatka on May 12, and met Vernon Adams at his residence at 2:30 in the afternoon. Adams, her husband and son arrived a few minutes later at the Adams residence.

After some conversation, indicated that Mr. Hersey was sleeping in the same tent with him on a camping trip in September at Leesberg. During the night when Mr. Hersey thought that is was asleep he unzipped his sleeping bag and fondled in the groin area. Is was surprised and embarrassed, did not know what to do and did not confront Mr. Hersey. On another camping trip in March at Camp Francis, Mr. Hersey again was in the same tent with and had unzipped is sleeping bag.

They had discussed with each other the fact that Gary Hersey was queer and had agreed that each would tell their parents.

Vernon Adams and Steve Moore visited with in her office about 4:00 p.m. on May 12. They shared with the concerns that the boys had expressed. had not yet been informed by her son Vernon and Steve offered to support anyway she chose in the process of discussion with indicated that she wanted to talk with by herself initially, but would call us at Vernon Adams residence so that we could speak with following her conversation with him. Adams and Moore went to the Adams residence to wait for the phone call. About 5:00 p.m. the phone call came and we proceeded to the residence. indicated that on a camping trip in March at Grassy Pond, with Troop 107, Gary Hersey was along and was sleeping in his tent. The weather was hot and was sleeping on top of his sleeping bag in his shorts. Gary reached over and began fondling and and objected and told him to quit. Hersey responded, "just wait" and Hersey kept on feeling him.'

A couple of weeks ago and Hersey were at a garndmother's house. Hersey was sitting on the couch and told and to "come nere and sit on my lap." The obeyed and Hersey started feeling on him while he was sitting on his lap.

In visiting with both parents they were encouraged to proceed with prosecution and advised that Hersey would be removed from the Boy Scouts of America. Indicated that she would probably seek a restraining order on Monday to keep Hersey away from their residence.

CONF016476

.

SUBJECT: Jake Gary Yessey, May 15, 1989

On May 15, 1989 at 5:50 p.m. Steven Moore met with Vernon Adams, Julian A. Browning, (a paralegal from 7th Judicial Circuit State's Attorney Office), and with Jake Gary Hersey, assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 62.

I asked Gary Hersey if he was familiar with the Youth Protection Program of the Boy Scouts of America. He acknowledged that he was and stated that he intended to attend the training program that was scheduled for later this week.

I informed Hersey that several people had expressed concerns about his leadership and example of relationships with some of the young men in the community. I proceeded to read the letter of membership revocation as outlined in the 1988 revision of the "Child Sexual Abuse" pamphlet published by the Boy Scouts of America. I gave Hersey his copy of the letter, I advised Hersey of his appeal rights and handed him a copy of the appeal procedure as outlined in Appendix D, and presented him his refund check for registration.

I stated that we were concerned about young people and their ability to deal with issues such as this and had counseling available. I asked him if he knew of any specific young people that we should be concerned about? He freely identified

and stated that these people were all cousins of his. I asked him if he has any further comments or questions about what was occuring and he said he did not except he would like to talk with me in private in a minute. I acknowledged that I would do that. Julian Browning advised him that HRS had been informed and that there would be further investigation of the alligations.

Hersey and Moore stepped aside out of hearing of Browning and Adams and Hersey acknowledged he did have a problem and asked what my thoughts were on how he could deal with it. I told him I was glad to hear that he acknowledged a problem existed and that he needed to secure some form of professional help andmajor intervention was important. We talked about the resources of the mental health clinic, pastors, local hospital and HRS.

Adams and Browning had gone inside the church to place a telephone call, upon their return Browning invited Hersey to go with him to the sheriff's office for further discussion if he chose. Hersey elected to go with Browning. SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey, May 15, 1989

process.

Upon returning home in Jacksonville at about 8:00 p.m. I placed a call to the HRS Abuse Line in Tallahassee and reported as much detail as was available at this time.

, mother of and advised I then called that \$100.00 for counseling services on a weekly basis to a maximum of \$1000.00 was available should she chose to take advantage of the opportunity. stated that their church was currently providing free counseling service for and expressed appreciation for our offer but felt that the current counseling process would be appropriate. I called mother of . I advised her that we had visited with Gary Hersey, and had removed him from the Boy Scouts of America as we had indicated we would. I offered the opportunity for counseling services at \$100.00 a week with maximum of \$1000.00 for the benefit of **the set of the se** asked if there was any time limit for her to accept this offer. I responded that I did not know but I would check and get back to her. expressed appreciation for the way the Boy Scouts had handled this whole

CONF016478

Subject: Jake Gary Hersey, May 16, 1989

Vernonr Adams called at 10:20 a.m. Following a meeting with parents as a part of the Troop meeting on May 15, discussing the fact with the youth and parents that Gary Hersey had been removed from teh Boy Scouts of America, it was discovered that the second second been a victim of this abuse.

parents are

, Phone number is

11:00 a.m.

I called Julian Browning from the State's Attorney Office to offer support of the Boy Scouts of America and express appreciation for his presence the previous evening. Browning stated that Gary had made a confession to one abuse incident the previous evening and was subsequently arrested. Detective Whaley is investigating Detetive at this time. SUBJECT: Jake Gary Hersey, May 16, 1989, 8:28 p.m.

Steven Moore called and talked with sources, regarding her son and his abuse by Hersey. It was determined that Hersey had abused twice on a camp out. The family was particularly upset over the issue. The family out of town on a business meeting. I advised for about the counseling resources that were available from the Boy Scouts of America. The family indicated that if they felt there was a need for counseling and she would probably be in touch with Dr. Currey in Palatka. The family appreciated the fast action and support of the Boy Scouts of America in dealing with this issue.

Steve Moore called stepfather of . In a conversation with one of the abused children, it appeared that Hersey had been particularly attentive to After conversation by Scoutmaster Vernon Adams with the **state** family, it was confirmed that had also been abused on Scouting activities: indicated that was doing fair. I offered the resources of counseling from the Boy Scouts of America and it was expressed that if counseling appeared to be needed they could take advantage of the opportunity. returned phone call to Steven Moore and indicated 9:30 p.m. that "he had to many ears present" to talk as there were five other children around during our previous conversation. The situation was reviewed, and attitudes seem to be okay. _____ expressed appreciation for the call and the counseling was reviewed as a option.

Vernon Adams called on May 17 and asked that if additional abuses by Hersey of other people surfaced in the future whether or not these needed to be reported to HRS. I told Vernon Adams I would follow through and secure an answer for him in this question.

As of Monday evening, May 15, 1989, Jake G. Hersey was arrested and has confessed to several charges of child abuse. So far he has been officially charged with three (3) counts of Sexual Battery and one (1) count of Lewd and Lascivious Assalt. He is presently in jail under \$17,516.00 bond.

CONF016480

SECTIC	The second seco
	EXXUAR DALECTY ON Miller said. "We never knew a thing about it until yes- terday [Monday] afternoon." Miller would not say where the alleged assaults oc- burned but said the chance of additional charges was "prohable." "prohable." "Prop as an assistant Sco Materno of an error." "Prohable." "Prop as an assistant Sco "Prop as an as assistant Sco "Prop as an as assistant Sco "Prop as an as as a a a a a a a a a
	he troop," I "He was a the truch," He was a reniff's Of- plaint was id his son. tween No- ges against fith the St. out troop. sstigation,"

•

-



NORTH FLORIDA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

521 S. Edgewood Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32205-5359 904-388-0591

May 15, 1989

Jake G. Hersey

Palatka, Florida 32077

Dear Mr. Hersey:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boys Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee, please write to me within 60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

E. Earl Crittenden President



Agency of Alachua, Columbia, Marion, Northeast Florida and St. Johns County United Ways.

Serving the North Florida Counties of: Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Clay, Columbia, Duval, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Levy, Marion, Nassau, Putnam, St. Johns, Suwannee, and Union.

EF NO. YOUR INVOICE NO.	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE AMOUNT	AMOUNT PAID	DISCOUNT TAKEN	NET CHECK AMOUNT
0446	05/15/89	· 4 - 80	- 4:180	.00 CHECK TOTAL	4.80 4.80
			: <i>*</i>		
-					
 :			· ·		
	-				

-

SCOUTS OF AMERICA NORTH FLORIDA COUNCIL NO. 87

•

-

į

	NORTH FLORIDA COUNCIL NO.87 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	BARNETT BANK MURRAY HILL OFFICE 340 S. EDGEWOOD AVENUE	,	005915
sta	521 S. EDGEWOOD AVENUE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32205	DATE	CHECK NO.
65			05/15/89	5915
OUTING/USA			CHECK	AMOUNT
FOUR	AND 80/100 DOLLARS*********	*****	*****	** 4. 30
	HERSEY, JAKE G TR 062	Ac	ut Rain	
	. 00000		Edward M	a tean
	#005915# HOE30000	471: 213106113	<u>?</u> #	

•

.

CONF016483

No. 5273 ADULT APPLICATION PACK NO. COUNCIL/DISTRICT POSITION PRESS ARRO, YOU ARE MANDING THREE COPIES. DISTRICT NO. DISTRICT NO. RULLY I PRESS ARRO, YOU ARE MANDING THREE COPIES. DISTRICT NO. DISTRICT NO. RULLY I PRESS ARRO, YOU ARE MANDING THREE COPIES. DISTRICT NO. RULLY I DISTRICT NO. RULLY I ADDRESS-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDRESS-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDRESS-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDRESS-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDRESS-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION DATE OF BIRTH POSITION CITY STATE CHECK ONE SEX PORE DATE PORE DATE CITY STATE STATE STATE PORE DATE PORE DATE CITY STATE STATE STATE PORE DATE PORE DATE PHONE DATE PALLE SCULT SEX PORE DATE		
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAICING THREE COPIES. Image: Ship No. DISTRICT NO. Image: TRAINED intral. PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAIO INITIAL LAST HARE DATE OF SHITH POSITION ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. Image: Trained to the second seco		ADULT APPLICATION
ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (If necessary) ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (If necessary) BOYS' LIFE CHECK ONE SEX INSW LEADER CITY STATE CITY STATE CITY STATE CIRCLE 3 OR H CIRCLE	1	PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES.
ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necessary) DATE OF BIRTH POSITION ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necessary) BOYS' LIFE CHECK ONE SEX CITY STATE DOT CHECK ONE SEX CITY STATE DATE OF BIRTH POSITION CITY STATE DOT CHECK ONE CITY STATE DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH CITY STATE DOT CHECK ONE SEX CITY STATE DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH CITY STATE DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH CITY STATE DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH DATE OF BIRTH CHECK ON FER A F L A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		$\frac{1}{4} \frac{1}{4} \frac{1}{5} \frac{1}$
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (If necessary) OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OR CODE CITY STATE OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OR CODE CITY STATE OR CODE OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER, AND AND BUSINESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER AND AND ADDRESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER AND ADRESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SO	•	ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (If necessary) OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OR CODE CITY STATE OTS LIFE CHECK ONE SEX OR WE LADER OR CODE CITY STATE OR CODE OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER, AND AND BUSINESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER AND AND ADDRESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SOVER AND ADRESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE SO		01166359
CITY STATE STA		ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (il necessary)
CITY STATE ZIP CODE		
3-9:36 FALLE SUIT SA PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATTAE-SEE COVER PHONE BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE SIGNATTAE-SEE COVER II applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. COUNCIL NATL UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.		
3-9:36 FALLE SUIT SA PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATCHE-SEE COVER SIGNATCHE-SEE COVER OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATCHE-SEE COVER SIGNATCHE-SEE COVER REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE SIGNATCHE-SEE SOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE APPROVAL-SEE COVER APPROVAL-SEE COVER II applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. FOR COUNCIL USE: TRANSFER FROM III applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. COUNCIL NATL UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.	:	PALATKA FL32077-1
PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE-SEE COVER SIGNATURE-SEE COVER REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE S SIGNATURE-SEE COVER SIGNATURE-SEE COVER II applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate. It will be returned by the council. FOR COUNCIL USE: TRANSFER FROM COUNCIL NAT'L UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.		
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATORE-SEE COVER If applicant has an unexpired membersnip certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. COUNCIL USE: COUNCIL USE: COUNCIL UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.	:	
REGISTRATION FEE 30YS' LIFS FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE S<	•	PHONE DATE PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKGROUND COUNCIL
REGISTRATION FEE 30YS' LIFS FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE S<		Jaka Maria
S - S		OCCUPÁTION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS SIGNATURE-SEE COVER
MONTH YEAR If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. COUNCIL NAT'L UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.		REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' UFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE
If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council.		S - 0 - S
accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council. COUNCIL NAT'L UNIT NO. MEMBER ID NO.		FOR COUNCIL USE:
Check the box and attach certificate, it will be returned by the council.		
in the second		Check the box and attach certificate. It will be returned by the council.
		in the second

. ^

٠

٠

1

1

:

.

CONF016484

LOCAL COUNCIL COPY

RUN DATE: 0571 RUN TIME: 14:4				FLORIDA COUNCIL BEA			PAGE MAT 173
	TROOP	5-0062	ROS	TER	PALATKA	₽.	
DISTRICT NAME ST JOHN'S RIVE			County Putnam	LOCAL UNIT N 62	IO. STATUS TEI R	rm (MCNTHE) - P 12	ENENAL DATE 1/31/90
CHARTERED ORGAN		ME & ADDRESS CHURCH	CODE INSTITUTI 023 REVITICEN	ional Head Name, addres Nillians	TOP	0 I BOY'S LIFE P LEADER TRAINE ALITY UNIT ?	
Palatka	FL	32077	PALATKA	FL 32077	454 MON	THE COMPLETED	TENURE
MEETING PLACE SCOUT HUT	and	Dat Mon		11	BOYS' LIFE:	TERM BEGIN 11 5/89	

			ADULT MEMBER	LISTING			÷.
LOR NO POS 9L ST	MAME		ADULT MEMBER	CITY & STATE	IIP	DATE OF BIRTH SE	
9L ST 051019 Y SM R 051015 Y MC R 151017 SA R	Vernon L [°] C Edwin K Fred	ADAMS BECKLER BURNETT		city & State Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka	FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077	зіятн се м 3/90/32 м м	K Phone H H H
9L ST 051019 Y SM R 051015 Y MC R 051017 SA R 03683 SA R 053298 Y SA R 01379 MC R	Vernon L C Edwin K Fred Henry D Jake G ~ Alex	BECKLER		CITY & STATE Palatka Palatka	FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32031 FL 32077 FL 32077	31RTH 951 3/90/32 M 4/22/55 M 1/09/63 M	К 9НОНЕ Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н
BL ST 051019 Y SM R 051015 Y MC R 151017 SA R 103683 SA R 103683 SA R 1035298 Y SA R 101379 MC R 101379 MC R 1053301 Y MC R 10510122 CC M 10510123 Y MC R 10510123	VERNON L C EDWIN K FRED HENRY D JAKE G ALEX EIWARD D JOHN L	BECKLER BURNETT DANDO HERSEY HOPKINS		city & state Palatka Palatka Palatka East Palatka Palatka Palatka	FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32031 FL 32031 FL 32077	31RTH 95 3/00/32 H 4/22/55 M 1/00/63 N 4/00/36 N	с РНОМЕ Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н Н
9L ST 051019 Y SM R 051015 Y MC R 051015 Y MC R 051015 Y MC R 051017 SA R 1 053298 Y SA R 101379 MC R 1 053301 Y MC R 051022 CC M 1 051023 Y MC R 1 022777 SA R 1 1 04628 SC R 1 1	VERNON L C EDWIN K FRED HENRY D JAKE G ALEX EIWARD D JOHN L WILLIAM M STEVEN M LEE	BECKLER BURNETT DANDO HERSEY HOPKINS HUNTSBERGER MIKELL ODOM ROWE SHIVER		City & State Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka San mated Palatka	FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32031 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 320988 FL 32077	31RTH EE M 3/00/32 M 4/22/58 M 1/00/38 M 4/00/36 M 3/25/57 M 3/12/55 M	н роме н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н
BL ST 051019 Y SM R 051015 Y MC R 051015 Y MC R 051015 Y MC R 051017 SA R S 053298 Y SA R 053298 Y SA R 053298 Y SA R 053301 Y MC R 051022 CC M S 051023 Y MC R 051023 Y MC R 051023 Y MC R 022277 SA R S 046628 SC R L	VERNON L C EDWIN K FRED HENRY D JAKE G ALEX EIWARD D JOHN L WILLIAM M STEVEN M LEE	BECKLER BURNETT DANDO HERSEY HOPKINS HUNTSBERGER MIKELL ODOM ROWE		City & State Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka Palatka San mated	FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32031 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32077 FL 32088	31RTH EE M 3/00/32 M 4/22/58 M 1/00/38 M 4/00/36 M 3/25/57 M 3/12/55 M	с Рноме н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н н

٠

i.

l

15 ADULTS PRINTED

RUN DATE: 05/11/89 RUN TIME: 14:47:44	NORTH FLORIDA COUNCIL BSA			PAGE 2 MAY 1939
TROOP S-0062	RUSTER	PALATKA	a.	
	YOUTH MEMBER LISTING			
MER NO KNK			CATE OF	

: /

ł

***.

31	ST	NAME	ADDRESS	CITY & STATE	212	GRADE	⇒rs74	SEY	PUNKE

UNIT TOTALS

15TOTAL PD YOUTH14TOTAL PD ADULT12TOTAL PL SUBS

*++ END OF REFORT +++

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	COUNCIL
	No. <u>87</u> Date <u>5-34-3</u>
REFER TO YOUR TRANSMITTAL REPORT NO.	lilaire
CREDIT NOTICE	REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION Unit No. <u>Scile</u> term month	hs
C Unit charter fee of \$20. Received \$ required \$	
Leaders (prepaid) @ S each. Received S (transfer)	24 20 required S
Members (transfer) @ \$ each. Received \$	
Members Leaders listed on transmittal form	on application
Transfers must pay \$.50 each. Expiration given We	have
□ Transfers must pay \$50 each. Expiration given we	
Returning	C Under Age 🛛 Over Age
30YS' LIFE Term months	\mathcal{O}
Paid for subscriptions; listed subscriptions. Received \$	required S
ncorrect fees: Back issues are not a	available.
I Please check attached copy. Pay debit-Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing	

ł

(

Please add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

BILLING	Unit Charter Fee	S	Explorer	S
	Tiger Cub	S	Career Awareness Explorer	S
	Cub Scout	S	Leader	S
	Boy Scout	S	<i>Boys' Life</i>	S
	Varsity Scout	S	Total	S
CREDITING	Unit Charter Fee Tiger Cub Cub Scout Boy Scout Varsity Scout	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Explorer Career Awareness Explorer Leader <i>Boys' Life</i> Total	$\begin{array}{c} s \\ s \\ s \\ \hline 4 \\ s \\ \hline 4 \\ \hline 4 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 4 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 6 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 7 \\ \hline 5 \\ \hline 7 \\ 7 \\$